Corporation, Florida License Number 60126. 

B. Agreement means this pre-paid maintenance agreement/vehicle 
service contract which You have purchased from the Dealer. 

C. Agreement Term means thirty (36) months from the Agreement 
Purchase Date or when thirty six thousand (36,000) additional miles 
have been registered on the Covered Vehicle’s Odometer Reading. 

D. Coverage Plan means the coverage plan You selected on the 
Registration Page (EV Pre-Paid Maintenance, EV Pre-Paid 
Maintenance Plus, or EV Pre-Paid Maintenance Premium).

[...]

The Agreement 
does not provide coverage when the responsibility for repair is 
covered by the Warranty provided by the dealer. The dealer is 
required by Minnesota Statute 325F.662 to provide an express dealer 
warranty for used vehicles with less than seventy-five thousand 
(75,000) miles at the time of sale. The required dealer warranty 
covers vehicles with less than thirty-six thousand (36,000) miles for 
sixty (60) days or two thousand five hundred (2,500) miles, whichever 
comes first. The required dealer warranty covers Vehicles with less 
than seventy-five thousand (75,000) miles, but more than thirty-six 
thousand (36,000) miles, for thirty (30) days or one thousand (1,000) 
miles, whichever comes first. Some limitations and exclusions apply. 
This Agreement merely contains a general summary of the required 
dealer warranty. For details, You should refer to Minnesota Statute